

CORRECTED COPY

ITEM NO.13(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4717 OF 2008

SUSHILA DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akash D. Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vindo Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes  
to file Statement of Case within a span of one  
week hence. It is hereby made clear that no  
further opportunity shall be granted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER

CORRECTED COPY